T M
1
IR155 03/04 Series
Ground Fault Detector for Ungrounded AC/DC Drive Systems
For Electric Vehicles
Technical Bulletin
NAE1012830 / 07.2013
2

nc
.
Ordering information
Type
Application Parameters
Measurement Output
Type
Connector Type
Ordering
Number
IR155-3203 Electric vehicles
Default*
See note 1
Low side driver
Tyco MICRO MATE-N-LOCK automotive
rated connector
B 9106 8138V4
IR155-3203 Electric vehicles
Customized at factory**
See note 2
Low side driver
Tyco MICRO MATE-N-LOCK automotive
rated connector
B 9106 8138CV4
IR155-4203 Electric vehicles
Default*
See note 1
Low side driver Samtec / Molex connectors B 9106 8141
IR155-4203 Electric vehicles
Customized at factory**
See note 2
Low side driver Samtec / Molex connectors B 9106 8141C
IR155-3204 Electric vehicles
Default*
See note 1
High side driver
Tyco MICRO MATE-N-LOCK automotive
rated connector
B 9106 8139V4
IR155-3204 Electric vehicles
Customized at factory**
See note 2
High side driver
Tyco MICRO MATE-N-LOCK automotive
rated connector
B 9106 8139CV4
IR155-4204 Electric vehicles
Default*
See note 1
High side driver Samtec / Molex connectors B 9106 8142
IR155-4204 Electric vehicles